FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Silver Spur Lodging

7/18/2023

SILVER SPUR LODGING COMPANY Announces Ribbon Cutting for Hanging H
Ranch

Hanging H Ranch will be available for lodging and a special event and wedding venue.

Located right off US-30 in Sutherland, Nebraska. Silver Spur Lodging Company will be opening its doors on August 3, 2023. The public is invited to celebrate the occasion at a ribbon cutting and open house. The event will go from 3PM-6PM CST (2PM-5PM MST) at the HANGING H RANCH, 40813 US-30, SUTHERLAND, NE 69165.

The grand opening includes hors d'oeuvres and local microbrews. Guests will have the opportunity to tour the ranch including the lodge, the old barn, the new barn, indoor arena, and outdoor entertainment space. Anyone wishing to reserve the location for dates available will save 20% off as a grand opening special.

"We have been expanding our existing hunting lodge locations into the hospitality segment, as these locations have some of the most incredible views, and really fit the "Yellowstone" trend of offering the authentic ranch experience" said marketing director Kaylin Ledgerwood, "The Hanging H is an amazing property to add to our portfolio, and we are excited to offer the ranch to Sutherland and the surrounding communities, as a hospitality and event venue."

The mission of Silver Spur Lodging Company is to offer an unparalleled getaway destination, delivering comfort and lodging with an incredible range of access to the North Platte River area's most authentic natural opportunities. Including the Hanging H, the company has four lodges available to rent located in Wyoming, Colorado, and Nebraska.

"We have been growing our Spur family in Nebraska for years, and truly enjoy the people and communities" said outfitting and lodging manager Jason Burke. "We are excited about the

potential the Hanging H Ranch has, and hope that using it as a lodging and venue rental will encourage additional tourism and collaboration with local companies for weddings and events."

About Silver Spur Lodging Company

Silver Spur Lodging is a trademark of Spur Outfitters, LLC a sister company of Silver Spur Farms Operating Company, LLC & Silver Spur Feeders, LLC which have been operating in Nebraska for several years. The branches operate under the parent Silver Spur Operating Company, LLC headquartered in Encampment, WY.

Media Contact:

Kaylin Ledgerwood Marketing & Outfitter Coordinator kaylin@spuroutfitters.com

O: (307)327-6505

C: (307)389-2452

www.silverspurlodging.com www.silverspurranches.com www.silverspur-farms.com www.spuroutfitters.com